VICTOR ATIYEH

GOVERNOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAFITOL
SALEM, OREGON 97310

August 5, 1985

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
September 1985

Sunday, September 1

Monday, September 2
LABOR DAY

ATTEND: Black Powder Shoot, Sportsmen's Park, near Grants Pass

Tuesday, September 3
No Open House
NOON SPEECH: Klamath Falls Chamber of Commerce, Klamath Falls

Wednesday, September 4
No Open House

10:45 a.m. WELCOME: Japan-America Conference, Civie Auditorium, Portland

Afternoon PARTICIPATE: PING Golf Tournament, Columbia Edgewater Golf
and Country Club, Portland

Evening ATTEND: George Pasero Night, Jantzen Beach Red Lion, Portland

Thursday, September 5
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: PING Golf Tournament, Riverside Golf and Country
Club, Portland

Friday, September 6
No Open House
NOON SPEECH: Newport Chamber of Commerce, Newport

Saturday, September 7

Sunday, September 8

Monday, September 9
No Open House

10:30 a.m. WELCOME: Council of State Community Affairs Annual Conference,
Marriott Hotel, Portland

NOON SPEECH: Portland Chamber of Commerce, Portland

2 p.m. REMARKS: Sewage Treatment Plant Groundbreaking, Wynooski and

Dog Ridge Road, Newberg
2:45 p.m. VISIT: Newberg Carnegie Library




Tuesday, September 10
No Open House
NOON SPEECH: USS California Reunion; Convention Center, Seaside

Wednesday, September 11

No Open House

12:15 p.m. SPEECH: Downtown Rotary Club, Salem

6:30 p.m. SPEECH: Dept. of Agriculture Barbecue; Don Scott Farm,
Forest Grove

Thursday, September 12

No Open House

11 a.m. RIDE: Union Pacific Train, Portland to Pendleton
ATTEND: Pendleton Round-Up

Friday, September 13, and Saturday, September 14
ATTEND: Pendleton Round-Up

Sunday, September 15
3 p.m. INSPECT TROOPS: Oregon Air National Guard Change of Command

Ceremony, Portland Air Base

Monday, September 16

8:45 a.m. WELCOME: American Association of Port Authorities' Annual
Convention, Hilton Hotel, Portland

10 a.m. RIBBON CUTTING: County-Wide Alternative Vocational Education
Center, Oregon City

12:30 p.m. Open House

Tuesday, September 17
No Open House
5:30 p.m. REMARKS: Gresham City Council Meeting, City Hall, Gresham

Wednesday, September 18

No Open House
NOON PARTICIPATE: Northwest China Council Presentation, Salem

Thursday, September 19
No Open House

Field Trip to the Coast
7 p.m. SPEECH: Lincoln County Peace Officers' Association, Newport

Friday, September 20

No Open House

10:30 a.m. GROUNDBREAKING: OSU National Forage Seed Products Research
Center, Corvallis

Saturday, September 21

Sunday, September 22

Monday, September 23
12:30 p.m. Open House




Tuesday, September 24

12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, September 25

12:30 p.m. Open House

8 p.m. DINNER: AOI Annual Convention, Sunriver

Thursday, September 26
No Open House
9 a.m. SPEECH: AOI Annual Convention, Sunriver

Friday, September 27
No Open House
11 a.m, SPEECH: Oregon Truecking Association Annual Convention; Salishan

Saturday, September 28
4 p.m. ATTEND: Oregon Military Museum Auction, Camp Withycombe

Sunday, September 29

Monday, September 30
12:30 p.m. Open House




